

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kapule Highway Resurfacing, Ahukini Road to Kuhio Highway PROJECT NO.: NH-051-1(011) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.33 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODE: 05-4R DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 7, 2011 BID OPENED: June 29, 2011 COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred (200) Working Days				Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		Haron Construction, Inc.		Jas W. Glover, Ltd.		Unlimited Construction Services, Inc.		Earthworks Pacific, Inc.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
				** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	20000	L.S.	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$153,470.00	L.S.	\$125,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
312.0100	Hot Mix Glassphalt Base Course	300	Ton	\$240.00	\$72,000.00	\$225.00	\$67,500.00	\$300.00	\$90,000.00	\$393.00	\$117,900.00	\$310.00	\$93,000.00	\$250.00	\$75,000.00
401.0400	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	500	Ton	\$340.00	\$170,000.00	\$240.00	\$120,000.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$318.50	\$159,250.00	\$360.00	\$180,000.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00
414.0110	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	150	Cu. Yd.	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$210.00	\$31,500.00	\$350.00	\$52,500.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00
415.0110	Cold Planing of Existing Pavement (4-Inch Thick)	4000 Sq. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$94,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$138,398.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$160,000.00
415.0120	Cold Planing of Existing Pavement (1-Inch Thick)	24000 Sq. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$146,750.00	L.S.	\$235,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$119,492.00	L.S.	\$300,000.00	L.S.	\$360,000.00
418.0110	Ultra-Thin Whitetopping	26000	Sq. Yd.	\$115.00	\$2,990,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,730,000.00	\$118.00	\$3,068,000.00	\$118.00	\$3,068,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,860,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,860,000.00
418.0210	Diamond Grinding	26000	Sq. Yd.	\$17.00	\$442,000.00	\$25.00	\$650,000.00	\$17.00	\$442,000.00	\$18.50	\$481,000.00	\$19.00	\$494,000.00	\$35.00	\$910,000.00
418.0310	Maturity Meter	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$55,000.00	L.S.	\$13,718.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00
603.0100	Clean Existing Culvert and Drainage Structures	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
604.0100	Adjusting Type A-9P Steel Frames and Grates	21	Each	\$4,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$35,700.00	\$3,334.00	\$70,014.00	\$1,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
604.0200	Adjusting Type 61214 Steel Frames and Grates	6	Each	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$5,683.00	\$34,098.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
604.0300	Adjusting Telephone Pullboxes	3	Each	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,236.00	\$12,708.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
614.0100	Adjusting Street Survey Monument	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,407.00	\$4,407.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2200 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,096.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$5,610.00	L.S.	\$3,250.00	L.S.	\$ 11,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kapule Highway Resurfacing, Ahukini Road to Kuhio Highway															
PROJECT NO.: NH-051-1(011) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.33 Miles															
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODE: 05-4R				Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		Haron Construction, Inc.		Jas W. Glover, Ltd.		Unlimited Construction Services, Inc.		Earthworks Pacific, Inc.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 7, 2011															
BID OPENED: June 29, 2011															
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred (200) Working Days															

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kapule Highway Resurfacing, Ahukini Road to Kuhio Highway PROJECT NO.: NH-051-1(011) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.33 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODE: 05-4R DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 7, 2011 BID OPENED: June 29, 2011 COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred (200) Working Days				Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		Haron Construction, Inc.		Jas W. Glover, Ltd.		Unlimited Construction Services, Inc.		Earthworks Pacific, Inc.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
				** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
630.0110	Panel for Destination Sign	100	Sq. Ft.	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 15,000.00
630.0120	Type A Route Marker Assembly with Post	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$903.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 600.00
630.0130	Type B Route Marker Assembly with Post	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$2,116.00	L.S.	\$2,200.00	L.S.	\$ 1,600.00
630.0140	2.50 lbs./ft. Flanged Channel Post for Destination Sign	6 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$2,094.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$ 2,400.00
631.0110	Regulatory Signs (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	9 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$4,407.00	L.S.	\$4,500.00	L.S.	\$ 7,200.00
631.0120	Regulatory Signs (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) without Post	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$350.00	L.S.	\$600.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$739.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00
631.0130	Regulatory Signs (Greater than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Posts	5 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,250.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$5,781.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00
631.0140	Warning Signs (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Posts	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,200.00	L.S.	\$2,600.00	L.S.	\$1,800.00	L.S.	\$4,405.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,200.00
631.0150	Warning Signs (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) without Post	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$350.00	L.S.	\$600.00	L.S.	\$400.00	L.S.	\$739.00	L.S.	\$350.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00
632.0110	Type II Object Marker	34 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,400.00	L.S.	\$4,626.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,700.00
632.0120	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Flexible Post	116 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,650.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$17,508.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$ 11,600.00
632.0130	Reflector Marker (RM-4) with Steel Post	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$300.00	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$400.00	L.S.	\$6,439.00	L.S.	\$1,100.00	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00
632.0140	Reflector Marker (RM-4) without Steel Post	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$230.00	L.S.	\$300.00	L.S.	\$400.00	L.S.	\$606.00	L.S.	\$200.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00
632.0150	Mile Post Marker with Post (Bi-Directional)	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,322.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00
638.2000	Curb, Type 2D	8300 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$300,000.00	L.S.	\$371,250.00	L.S.	\$400,000.00	L.S.	\$398,093.00	L.S.	\$450,000.00	L.S.	\$ 830,000.00
638.2218	Gutter, Type 2(61218)	2405 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$300,000.00	L.S.	\$384,000.00	L.S.	\$300,000.00	L.S.	\$442,377.00	L.S.	\$275,000.00	L.S.	\$ 601,250.00
643.0110	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00

PROJECT: Kapule Highway Resurfacing, Ahukini Road to Kuhio Highway PROJECT NO.: NH-051-1(011) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.33 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue TYPE CODE: 05-4R DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 7, 2011 BID OPENED: June 29, 2011 COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred (200) Working Days				Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		Haron Construction, Inc.		Jas W. Glover, Ltd.		Unlimited Construction Services, Inc.		Earthworks Pacific, Inc.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
				** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
645.0100	Traffic Control	250000	L.S.	L.S.	\$193,500.00	L.S.	\$425,000.00	L.S.	\$243,600.00	L.S.	\$345,702.00	L.S.	\$395,000.00	L.S.	\$ 250,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$125,000.00	F.A.	\$125,000.00	F.A.	\$125,000.00	F.A.	\$125,000.00	F.A.	\$125,000.00	F.A.	\$ 125,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	5000	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$8,017.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00
694.0100	Contractor-Furnished Portable Concrete Barrier	250000	L.S.	L.S.	\$400,000.00	L.S.	\$187,500.00	L.S.	\$425,000.00	L.S.	\$241,284.00	L.S.	\$250,000.00	L.S.	\$ 250,000.00
694.0200	Inertial Barrier Module	10000	L.S.	L.S.	\$21,000.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$85,132.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00
695.0100	Just In time Training	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item and Force Account Items)	687329	L.S.	L.S.	\$400,000.00	L.S.	\$500,000.00	L.S.	\$525,000.00	L.S.	\$262,518.00	L.S.	\$575,000.00	L.S.	\$ 687,329.00
A. Sum of All Items					\$6,233,776.00		\$6,374,850.00		\$6,437,000.00		* \$6,683,886.00		\$6,697,550.00		\$7,885,619.00
B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)					\$6,233,776.00		\$6,374,850.00		\$6,437,000.00		* \$6,683,886.00		\$6,697,550.00		\$7,885,619.00
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project. _____ Stanford Iwamoto Project Manager 13 July 2014 _____ Date															
* Corrected Amount															